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elaarical appliances as are not available in tile stocks of the C.P.W.D. that amouots are required to be Nloctioned for tho purchase of these items subject to the Jtfore-
sBid ceilings.

(b) Docs oot arise.

All11P1CIAL KlDNEY ThsnNG MACHJ),E

4193. SHRI KlRUTI1NAN: Will the Minlatcr of HEALTH, FAMILY PLAN-NINO AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an artificial kindney testing machine bas been imported for Safdarjung Hoopital. New
Deihl:

(b) if so. the C05t thereof;
(c) whether it is also a fact that the machine is being kept idle; and
(d) if so. the reasons thereIor '!

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNNG AND ORBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHR B. s. MURTHY): (a) and (b). There are threr units. One was obtained in 1961 at a cost of Rs. 21,000/-.
Tho second one was obtained at " cost or Rs. 20,9001- and the third one was gifted to the hospital in 1966.

(c) All these units are functioning.
(d) Does not arise.

1'lIAIN1No OF CLINIC PSYCHOLO(Jlsrs

4194. SHRI SHASH! RANJAN: Will the Minister of REALTII. FAMILY PLAl\~O AND URBAN DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to refer to the reply liven to Unstarred Question No. 8836 on the 10th August. 1967 and state:

(a) whether the information o1sJ.;ed for has since been collected; and

(b) if so. tbe details therwf 1

TIlE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTII. FAMILY
PLANNNG AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SURI B. s. MURTHY): (a)
Yes.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the HOWIe. [Placed In Library. See No.
LT-2006/67].

RBCII.1.IlTMENT 01' ENI.l1NBIIU IN C.P.W.o.
4195. SHIll O. S. MISHIlA: Will the

Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND
SUPPLY be plewied to etato:

(a) whether C.P.W.D. is only Depart-
_nt in the Central Government, whkJa is recruitin, 'BnJinoers in the Class n category from competitive Engineering Serville Examination. and at the same time ~
tuI-hoc recruitment made by the UPSC ~
behalf of this Departmeut;

(b) whether it is abo a fact that odter Government Departments are recruiting ea-
gineen from the Competitive Engineering Service Examination in two catecorics 111,.
Class I permanent, and Class II temporary;
and

(c) if so. the rea.,ons therefor '!

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS, HOUSING AMD
SUPPLY (SHRI IQBAL SINOH): (a)
Y os. Recruitment of Class II engineer. by the method of advertisement and interriew by the U.P.S.C. in 1963 hlld been IIIOM-sary because the regular recruitment of Class II engineers through the COIDPOIitive examination as required by the R~­
ment Rules fell far Hbor1 of the requirements of the Department.

(b) No.
(c) Recruitment to the various gra4el are made acrordinl: to the needs of tho individual Department.

DEMANns OF CLASS J I ENGlNUI\S ASSOCIA-
TION OF C.P.W.D.

4196. SHRI G. S. MISHllA: Will the Miaister of WORKS. HOUSING AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Class II Engineers A~­
tion of C.P.W.D. have IIPProacbed the authority witb tbe demand or chaqing ewer the Class II permanent to Oass I tempOrary for those candidates selected from Basi-
nee ring SerYices Examination;

(b) if so. the Government's rea-uon thereof;

(c) whether they have also de.uc4 to redua: the elilibility period to S years. as it was previously for !he next prOlllotion to EJltcutive engilleer; and

